TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canada Rotam Enterprises Co. Ltd		109/07/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rotam Agrochem International Co. Ltd
Street Address:	18 Cheung Lee Street
Internal Address:	7/F Cheung Tat Centre
City:	Chai Wan
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3084163	ROTAM LIFE-SCIENCES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3406

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35527.000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

TRADEMARK 900148017 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0069 OP \$40.00 3084163

Address Line 2: Bank of America Pla Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA	,	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniele E. Bourgeois	
Signature:	/Daniele E. Bourgeois/	
Date:	11/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0070

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of 7th of September, 2009 BETWEEN

Canada Rotam Enterprises Co. Ltd, located at 3888 North Fraserway, Unit 8 Burnaby,

British Colombia V5J 5G1

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of one part and

Rotam Agrochem International Co. Ltd, located at 7/F Cheung Tat Centre, 18 Cheung

Lee Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the registered trade marks, details of which are

listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks").

2. It has been agreed between the Assignor and the Assignee that the Assignor shall

assign to the Assignee its entire right, interest, title and goodwill in and to the said Trade

Marks as hereinafter appears.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of Hong

Kong Dollars Ten (HK\$10) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee and of all other

good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor

hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right,

title and interest in and to the said Trade Marks, together with the goodwill associated

with and symbolised by the said Trade Marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee

absolutely.

2. The Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all

further documents, papers, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear all

MA

Page 1 of 3

mod

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0071

declarations or oaths as may be necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals or third parties of the fact that the Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the said Trade Marks and any and all goodwill associated therewith and that the Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest of any kind or nature in or to the said Trade Marks.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed in accordance with their respective constitutions, the day, month and year first above written.

	Service Control of the Control of th	Mare du
SIGNED BY)	Mark Lu
)	Director
for and on behalf of)	Canada Rotam Enterprises Co. Ltd
in the presence of:-	,	<u>lica</u>
		Manney
SIGNED BY)	James Bristow
)	General Manager
for and on behalf of)	Rotam Agrochem International Co. Ltd
in the presence of::-) :	Mannon

Page 2 of 3

THE SCHEDULE

Country	<u>Trade Mark</u>	Class	Registration Number
Argentina	Rotam and Device	5	2102834
Australia	Kuik	1	714589
Australia	Romectin	1	714587
Australia	Romethoate	1	714588
Australia	Romicarb	1	714591
Australia	Rophosate	1	714590
Australia	Rotraz	1,5	772983
Australia	Rotam and Device	1	640008
Australia	Rotam and Device	5	640009
Australia	Rocyper	1,5	789293
Canada	Rotam	#	TMA377073
Canada	Rotam and Device	#	TMA383113
Chile	Rotam and Device	5	663.199
Costa Rica	Rotam and Device	5	83487
СТМ	Rotam and Device	1,5,44	2725190
Guatemala	Rotam and Device	5	2005-0723
Hong Kong	Rotam and Device	5	199303560
Hong Kong	Rotam Life-Sciences and device	5,35	300293535
Israel	Rotam and Device	5	154572
Kenya	Rotam and Device	42	SMA334
Nicaragua	Rotam and Device	5	25998
Panama	Rotam and Device	5	64012
Spain	Rotam and Device	5	1720538
Thailand	Rotam and Device	5	TM48878
USA	Rotam Life-Sciences and device	5,35	3084163
Vietnam	Rometa	5	50011
Vietnam	Rotam and Device	5	20509

[#] Canada does not recognize International Classification System. The goods protected include pharmaceutical products, agricultural chemicals.



Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/18/2009

mod

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0073